

ANNOUNCEMENT

VODAFONE QATAR P.Q.S.C. DIVIDEND DISTRIBUTION

Pursuant to the resolution of the Vodafone Qatar P.Q.S.C. ("Vodafone Qatar" or the "Company") Annual General Assembly meeting held on 24 February 2025, approving the distribution of cash dividends to the Company's shareholders of 12% of the nominal share value, equal to QR 0.12 per share, for the financial year ended 31 December 2024 ("Dividends"); and in line with the Qatar Financial Markets Authority ("QFMA") Board decision No. (7) of 2023 concerning rules of dividend distribution in shareholding companies listed on the financial markets, Vodafone Qatar is pleased to inform its shareholders that Edaa will manage the distribution of their dividends for the year ended 31 December 2024 on behalf of Vodafone Qatar, through Qatar Islamic Bank (QIB).

Shareholders who registered their bank accounts with Edaa before 24 February 2025, will have their dividends transferred directly to their relevant bank accounts within the times specified in the aforementioned QFMA board decision. Shareholders who have not yet registered their bank accounts, are kindly requested to provide Edaa with their bank account through the Edaa website, the Edaa mobile application or through the banks collaborating with Edaa.

For further details, Shareholders may contact Edaa at (+974) 4015 0000 or 16014.

Vodafone Qatar P.Q.S.C